Resolution authorizing recruitment and hiring for the position of Financial Services Process Analyst in the Finance Department.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse, by adoption of Amended Resolution #18-1510 during its November 8, 2018 regular meeting, approved the addition of a Financial Services Process Analyst to the City Finance Department at mid-year 2019, and

WHEREAS, upon consideration of an engagement with the Baecore Group to provide process improvement and implementation of full functionality of the City's Enterprise Resource Planning system; the Finance Department would require a dedicated position to oversee and work alongside Baecore for a successful outcome.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council that it authorizes a hire date three months earlier for the position of Financial Services Process Analyst to coincide, with the start of a process improvement engagement with the Baecore Group with funding to be provided from:

Finance Department Carryover Funds (2993405 511100 FINCX) \$22,500

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance & Human Resources and the Mayor of the City of La Crosse are hereby authorized and directed to take all necessary steps to implement this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on February 14, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin